STOCKTON UNIVERSITY



PROCEDURE

Operating Procedures for Student Organizations

Procedure Administrator: Director of Student Development Authority: N.J.S.A.18A:64-8 Effective Date: September 20, 2009; July 29, 2021 Index Cross-References: Procedure File Number: 3200 Approved By: Dr. Harvey Kesselman, President

I. PURPOSE:

To describe the processes and procedures governing the funding and operation of student clubs and organizations.

- II. PROCEDURE:
 - A. The Office of Student Development website describes the roles, responsibilities and standards of practice pertaining to student organizations. This webpage is revised annually by the Office of Student Development.
 - B. Club and organization leaders will be notified of any changes or updates to roles, responsibilities, or standards of practice as set forth on the Office of Student Development website.

Review History:

	Date
Procedure Administrator	03/01/2021
Divisional Executive	03/02/2021
General Counsel	05/11/2021
Cabinet	07/29/2021
President	07/29/2021